

20 CS 656/23
YASH PAL AND ORS Vs. ARUN KUMAR

04.05.2024
AT 11:57 AM

Present: Sh. Chander Mohan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
no.1 and LRs of No.2.

Plaintiff no.2 stated to have expired.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mohd.

Zahid, Ld. Counsel for the defendant

Matter is listed for PE.

Evidence affidavit of PW Mohit Kumar and list of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff on 26.03.2024. Copy already supplied. Same is already acknowledged.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant submits that defendant has expired on 02.04.2024. Copy of shamshan ghat receipt filed. Copy supplied. Same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for LRs of plaintiff submits that he will file an appropriate application for substituting the LRs of the defendant.

Let the same be filed within fifteen days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.08.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.05.2024.