

CS 656/23

YASH PAL AND ORS Vs. ARUN KUMAR

28.05.2024

File taken up on an application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking LRs on record of deceased defendant Sh. Arun Kumar filed on behalf of LRs of plaintiff.

At 2:10pm

Present: None for plaintiff and LRs of plaintiff no.2.
 None for defendant.

 An application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking LRs on record of deceased defendant Sh. Arun Kumar filed on behalf of LRs of plaintiff.

Issue notice of the present application upon proposed LRs of defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the NDOH.

PF be filed within 05 days from today.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **03.08.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.05.2024